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Прочетете внимателно следващите указания за обслужване и инструкции за безопасност и ги пазете.

Ако трябва да се извърши частичен монтаж на автомобилите (завинтване на спирачките и др.), той трябва да 
се извърши само от възрастни.

Поради дългите изтеглящи се върви автомобилът не е подходящ за употреба от деца под три години, трябва да 
е гарантирано ползване под надзора на възрастни.

Автомобилът не бива да се дърпа зад моторни превозни средства.

Не бива да се извършват промени на автомобилите, които впоследствие могат да нарушат безопасността 
на продукта.

Дефектните автомобили не бива да продължават да се използват.

За движение на автомобила се препоръчва поставяне на подходящо защитно оборудване като защитна каска, 
здраво облекло, ръкавици и подходящи обувки.

Автомобилите са предвидени за употреба върху снежни повърхности, трябва да се избягват други повърхности 
и заледени писти.

Преди употреба трябва да се провери неподвижното положение на функционалните и/или монтажните части.

Не е необходима специална техническа поддръжка, шейните могат да се почистват с обикновени почистващи 
препарати за пластмаса или с влажна кърпа.

Указания за потребителя на зимни артикули rolly toysBG

Pečlivě si přečtěte následující bezpečnostní pokyny a pokyny pro obsluhu a uschovejte je.

Jestliže je nutno provést na vozítkách částečnou montáž (přišroubování brzd apod.), musí tuto práci provést výhradně 
dospělé osoby.

Z důvodu dlouhých tažných šňůr není vozítko vhodné pro děti mladší tří let, při použití by měl být zajištěn dohled 
dospělých.

Vozítko nesmí být taženo motorizovanými vozidly.

Na vozítkách nesmí být prováděny žádné změny, které mohou v důsledku snížit bezpečnost výrobku.

Poškozená vozítka nesmí být dále používána.

Při používání vozítka se doporučuje vhodné ochranné vybavení, jako bezpečnostní helma, pevné oblečení, rukavice 
a vhodná obuv.

Vozítka jsou určena pro použití na sněhu, ostatní povrchy a zledovatělé sjezdovky jsou pro použití nevhodné.

Před použitím je třeba zkontrolovat pevné usazení funkčních a/nebo montovaných dílů.

Není nutná žádná zvláštní údržba, sáně je možno očistit běžnými čističi na umělé hmoty nebo vlhkým hadříkem.

Pokyny pro uživatele zimních výrobků Rolly Toys CZ

Bitte lesen Sie die nachfolgenden Bedien- und Sicherheitshinweise sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie diese auf.

Falls an den Fahrzeugen eine Teilmontage (Verschraubung von Bremsen u. Ä.) durchgeführt werden muss, so ist diese 
ausschließlich von Erwachsenen durchzuführen.

Wegen langer Zugschnüre ist das Fahrzeug nicht zum Gebrauch durch Kinder unter drei Jahren geeignet, die 
Benutzung unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen sollte gewährleistet sein.

Das Fahrzeug darf nicht hinter motorisierten Fahrzeugen hergezogen werden.

An den Fahrzeugen dürfen keine Veränderungen vorgenommen werden, die in Folge die Sicherheit des Produktes 
beeinträchtigen können.

Defekte Fahrzeuge dürfen nicht weiter benutzt werden.

Zum Bewegen des Fahrzeuges wird das Anlegen von geeigneter Schutzausrüstung, wie Sicherheitshelm, feste Kleidung, 
Handschuhe und geeignetes Schuhwerk empfohlen.

Die Fahrzeuge sind zum Gebrauch auf Schneeoberflächen vorgesehen, andere Oberflächen, wie auch vereiste Pisten 
sind zu meiden.

Der feste Sitz von Funktions- und/oder Anbauteilen ist vor der Benutzung zu überprüfen.

Es ist keine besondere Wartung erforderlich, die Schlitten können mit handelsüblichen Kunststoffreinigern oder einem 
feuchten Tuch gereinigt werden.

Benutzerhinweise für rolly toys WinterartikelD

Venligst læs omhyggelig de efterfølgende brugs- og sikkerhetshenvisninger og opbevar de.

Hvis det skal gennomføres delmontager på køretøjerne (forskruning af bremser e.l.), så skal det udføres kun af voksne.

På grund af lange dragsnorer er køretøjet ikke egnet for børn under tre år, det skal sikres at voksne holder opsikt 
ved brug.

Køretøjet får ikke trækkes af motoriserte køretøj.

Køretøj får ikke forandres så, at sikkerheden af produktet kan være indskrænket.

Defekte køretøf får ikke lenger bruges.

Til å bevæge køretøjet anbefales brug af egnet beskyttelsesudstyr, som sikkerhedshjelm, faste kjoler, handsker og 
egnete sko.

Køretøj er planlagt til brug på snøoverflader, andre overflader som f.eks. tilisede skiløjper skal undgås.

Kontroller fast sæde af funktions- og/eller tilbygningsdeler fremfor brug.

Det behøves ingen speciell vedlikehold, slæderne kan rengøres med kunststoffrengøringsmidler som er i handelen 
eller med fugtig klud.

Brugerhenvisninger for rolly toys vinterartiklerDK

Leer por favor cuidadosamente las siguientes indicaciones de uso y seguridad y guardarlas.

En caso de que en los vehículos deba realizarse un montaje parcial (atornillado de frenos entre otros), éste deberá ser 
realizado exclusivamente por adultos.

A causa de la presencia de cuerdas largas, el vehículo no es apropiado para el uso por niños menores de tres años; 
debe quedar garantizado el uso bajo vigilancia de adultos.

El vehículo no debe ser arrastrado por vehículos motorizados.

En los vehículos no se deben realizar modificaciones que puedan perjudicar la seguridad del producto.

Los vehículos defectuosos no deben continuar utilizándose.

Para el movimiento del vehículo se recomienda la colocación de equipamiento protector adecuado, como casco de 
seguridad, indumentaria segura, guantes y calzado apropiado.

Los vehículos están concebidos para la utilización sobre superficies nevadas, otras superficies como también pistas 
de hielo deben evitarse.

Debe controlarse antes de la utilización el ajuste de las piezas de funcionamiento y/o de montaje.

No es necesario mantenimiento alguno, los trineos pueden limpiarse con limpiadores para plásticos corrientes o con 
un paño húmedo.

Indicaciones para el usuario de los artículos invernales rolly toysE

Lugege alljärgnevad kasutus- ja ohutusjuhised hoolikalt läbi ja hoidke alles.

Sõidukitel vajalikke osalisi monteerimistöid (nt. pidurikruvide pingutamine vms.) võivad teostada ainult täiskasvanud.

Pikkade veonööride tõttu ei sobi sõiduk alla kolmeaastastele lastele, sõiduki kasutamine võib toimuda ainult 
täiskasvanu järelevalve all.

Sõiduki mootorsõiduki järel vedamine on keelatud.

Sõiduki konstruktsioonis ei ole lubatud teha muudatusi, mis võivad mõjutada sõiduki ohutut kasutamist.

Defektse sõiduki kasutamine on keelatud.

Sõiduki kasutamisel on soovitatav kasutada sobivaid kaitsevahendeid, näiteks kiivrit, tihedalt kehale liibuvat rõivastust, 
kindaid ja sobivaid jalatseid.

Sõidukid on mõeldud liikumised lumega kaetud pinnal, liikumist muudel pindadel, ka näiteks jäätunud nõlvadel 
tuleb vältida.

Enne kasutamist tuleb kontrollida, et sõiduki juhtimis- ja/või konstruktsioonidetailid on nõuetekohaselt kinnitatud.

Sõiduk ei vaja erihooldust, jalaseid võib puhastada tavakasutusse mõeldud plastpindade puhastusvahendi või niiske 
lapiga.

Rolly toys talvekaupade kasutusjuhised EST

Veuillez lire soigneusement les indications de sécurité et d’utilisation suivantes et les conserver.

Si un montage partiel (fixation des freins entre autres) doit être mis en oeuvre sur les véhicules, celui-ci devra être 
monté exclusivement par des adultes.

Suite aux longues cordes de traction, le véhicule n‘est pas approprié à l‘utilisation par des enfants de moins de trois 
ans. L‘utilisation sous la surveillance des adultes est recommandée.

Le véhicule ne doit pas être tracté derrière des véhicules motorisés.

Aucune modification pouvant porter atteinte à la sécurité du produit ne doit être entreprise sur les véhicules.

Des véhicules défectifs ne doivent plus être utilisés.

Pour le mouvement du véhicule, il est recommandée de porter un équipement de protection approprié, comme casque 
de sécurité, vêtements solides, gants et chaussures appropriées.

Les véhicules sont prévus pour l‘utilisation sur des surfaces enneigées, les autres surfaces et les pistes gelées 
doivent être évitées.

La bonne fixation des accessoires et/ou des pièces de fonction doit être contrôlée avant utilisation.

Aucun entretien particulier n‘est nécessaire, les luges peuvent être nettoyées avec les nettoyants de matière plastique 
usuels du commerce ou un chiffon humide.

Remarques d’utilisation des articles d‘hiver rolly toysF

Lukekaa seuraavat ohjeet huolellisesti ja säilyttäkää ne.

Ajoneuvoissa tarvittavia osittaisia asennustöitä (mm. jarruruuvien kiristäminen tms.) voivat suorittaa vain aikuiset.

Ajoneuvo ei sovellu pitkien vetohihnojen takia alle 3-vuotiaiden käyttöön, he voivat käyttää ajoneuvoa vain aikuisen 
valvonnassa.

Ajoneuvon hinaaminen moottoriajoneuvon takana on kiellettyä.

Ajoneuvon rakenteessa ei saa tehdä sen turvalliseen käyttöön vaikuttavia muutoksia.

Viallisen ajoneuvon käyttäminen on kiellettyä.

Ajoneuvoa käytettäessä on suositeltavaa käyttää sopivia turvavarusteita, mm. kypärää, vartalonmyötäistä vaatetusta, 
hansikkaita ja sopivia jalkineita.

Ajoneuvot on tarkoitettu liikkumiseen lumisille keleillä, liikkumista muilla pinnoilla, mm. jäisillä rinteillä on vältettävä.

Ennen käyttöä on varmistettava, että ajoneuvon kaikki ohjaus- ja/tai rakenneosat on asianmukaisesti kiinnitetty.

Ajoneuvo ei tarvitse erityishuoltoa, jalaksia voidaan puhdistaa normaaliin käyttöön tarkoitetuilla muovipintojen 
puhdistusaineilla tai kostealla pyyhkeellä.

Rolly toys talvivarusteiden käyttöohjeet FIN
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Внимание! Дребни части, които могат да бъдат погълнати. Опасност от задушаване!
Pozor! Spolknutelné drobné součásti. Nebezpečí udušení!
Achtung! Verschluckbare Kleinteile. Erstickungsgefahr! 
Forsigtig! Smådele kan sluges. Kvælningsrisiko!
Atención! Piezas pequeñas que pueden ser tragadas. Peligro de asfixia!
Tähelepanu! Allaneelatavad pisidetailid. Lämbumisoht!
Attention! Petites pièces détachées. Danger d’étouffement à l’ingestion!
VHuomio! Sisältää pieniä osia. Tukehdusvaara!
Caution! Swallowable small parts. Danger of suffocation!
Προσοχή! Πολύ μικρά κομμάτια (κατάποση). Κίνδυνος ασφυξίας!

Vigyázat! Lenyelhető kis darabok. Fulladásveszély!
Pažnja! Sitni dijelovi koji se mogu progutati. Opasnost od gušenja!
Attenzione! Contiene piccole parti. Rischio di soffocamento!
Caution! Swallowable small parts. Danger of suffocation!
Dėmesio! Sudėtyje yra smulkių detalių. Pavojus uždusti! 
Uzmanību! Norijamas sīkas detaļas. Nosmakšanas briesmas!
Attenzjoni! Partijiet żgħar li jistgħu jinbelgħu! Periklu ta’ soffokazzjoni!
Внимание! Мали делчиња кои што можат да се голтнат. 
Постои опасност од задушување!
OBS! Svelgbare små deler. Kvelningsfare!

Opgelet! Inslikbare kleine onderdelen. Verstikkingsgevaar!
Atenção! Peças pequenas possíveis de ser engolidas. Perigo de asfixia!
Uwaga! Możliwość połknięcia drobnych elementów. 
Niebezpieczeństwo zadławienia!
Atenţie! Piese mici ce se pot înghiţi. Pericol de asfixiere!
Внимание! Мелкие детали, которые случайно можно проглотить. 
Опасность задохнуться в результате попадания в дыхательные пути!
Se upp! Sväljbara smådelar. Risk för kvävning!
Pozor! Prehltnuteľné malé časti. Nebezpečenstvo udusenia!
Pozor! Vsebuje majhne dele. Nevarnost zadušitve!
Dikkat! Yutabilinir küçük parçalar. Boğulma tehlikesi!
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Внимание! Дълги връзки. Опасност от удушаване!
Pozor! Dlouhé šňůrky. Nebezpečí uškrcení!
Achtung! Lange Schnur. Strangulationsgefahr!
Forsigtig! Lang snøre. Risiko for strangulering!
Atención! Cuerdas largas. Peligro de estrangulamiento!
Tähelepanu! Pikad nöörid. Poomisoht!
Attention! Longs cordons. Danger d’étranglement!
Huomio! Pitkät nauhat. Kuristumisen vaara! 
Caution! Long cord. Danger of strangulation!
Προσοχή! Μακριά κορδόνια. Κίνδυνος πνιγμού!

Vigyázat! Hosszú zsinórok. Fojtásveszélyr!
Pažnja! Dugi konopi. Opasnost od strangulacija!
Attenzione! Corde lunghe. Rischio di strangolamento!
Caution! Long cord. Danger of strangulation!
Dėmesio! Ilgos virvės. Pavojus pasismaugti!
Uzmanību! Garas auklas! Pakāršanās briesmas!
Attenzjoni! Ħabel twil. Periklu ta’ tgħalliq!
Внимание! Долги врвки. Постои опасност од давење!
OBS! Lange snorer. Strangulasjonsfare!
Opgelet! Lange snoeren. Wurggevaar!

Atenção! Fios compridos. Perigo de estrangulamento!
Uwaga! Długie sznury. Niebezpieczeństwo uduszenia!
Atenţie! Sfoară lungă. Pericol de strangulare!
Внимание! Длинные шнуры (веревки). Опасность удушения!
Se upp! Långa snören. Risk för strypning! 
Pozor! Dlhé šnúrky. Nebezpečenstvo uškrtenia!
Pozor! Dolge vrvice. Nevarnost zadušitve!
Dikkat! Uzun ipler. Boğazın sıkılma tehlikesi!
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Моля, грижливо съхранявайте упътването за монтаж заедно с фактурата и гаранционната карта
Montážní návod prosím pečlivě uschovejte s účtenkou a záruční kartou
Montageanleitung bitte sorgfältig mit Rechnung und Garantiekarte aufbewahren 
Montagevejledningen skal opbevares sammen med faktura og garantikort
Guardar cuidadosamente las instrucciones de montaje con la factura y la tarjeta de garantía
Hoidke monteerimisjuhendit koos arve ja garantiikaardiga kindlas kohas. 
Veuillez conserver soigneusement la notice de montage avec la facture et le bon de garantie
Asennusohje, säilyttäkää ohjetta yhdessä laskun ja takuukortin kanssa. 
Please keep assembly instructions in a safe place together with invoice and guarantee card
Παρακαλώ διαφυλάξτε τις οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης με το τιμολόγιο και το δελτίο εγγύησης επιμελώς 
Kérjük a szerelési utasításokat, együtt a számlával és a garancialevéllel gondosan megőrizni. 
Upute za montažu pažljivo pohraniti s računom i karticom jamstva
Si prega di conservare accuratamente le istruzioni d'uso con la fattura e la carta garanzia
Cóimead na treoireacha in áit sabháil le chéile leis an sonra agus an cárta ráthaíochta, le do thoil.
Montavimo instrukciją kruopščiai saugoti kartu su sąskaita ir garantine kortele 
Lūdzu, saudzīgi uzglabājiet montāžas instrukciju kopā ar rēķinu un garantijas karti
Jekk jogħġbok żomm l-istruzzjonijiet biex tarma f’post appropjat ma’ l-irċevuta u l-karta tal-garanzija
Упатството за монтирање молиме секогаш грижливо да се чува заедно со сметката и со гаранциската картичка
Ta montasjeanledningen omhyggelig i forvaring sammen med regning og garantkort
Montage-instructies zorgvuldig samen met de rekening en de garantiekaart bewaren.
Guardar cuidadosamente as instruções de montagem, a nota fiscal e o cartão de garantia
Prosimy przechowywać instrukcję montażu wraz z rachunkiem i kartą gwarancyjną
Păstraţi cu atenţie instrucţiuni de montare împreună cu factura şi cu garanţia
Инструкцию по сборке храните вместе со счетом и гарантийной картой
Förvara monteringsanvisningen omsorgsfullt tillsammans med räkningen och garantikortet. 
Návod na montáž, účet a záručný list starostlivo uschovajte
Navodila za montažo skupaj z računom in garancijskim listom skrbno shranite.
Montaj kılavuzunu, lütfen fiş ve garanti belgesi ile birlikte saklayın.
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Артикулът трябва да се монтира само от възрастни съгласно упътването за монтаж
Zboží smontovat podle montážního návodu pouze dospělými osobami
Der Artikel ist gemäß Montageanleitung nur von Erwachsenen zu montieren 
Artiklen må  efter montagevejledningen kun monteres af voksne
El artículo debe ser montado sólo por adultos según las instrucciones de montaje 
Toote tohivad kokku panna ainult täiskasvanud ja peavad seejuures järgima täpselt monteerimisjuhendit. 
L'article doit être monté uniquement par un adulte conformément à la notice de montage
Laitteen saavat koota ainoastaan aikuiset asennusohjetta noudattaen. 
The product may only be assembled by adults in accordance with the assembly instructions. 
Σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης, το προϊόν πρέπει να συναρμολογείται μόνο από ενήλικους
Az árucikket a szerelési utasítás alapján kizárólag felnőttek szerelhetik össze. 
Proizvod trebaju montirati samo odrasli u skladu s uputom za montažu
L’articolo dovrà essere montato solo da adulti ed in conformità alle istruzioni di montaggio
Caithfidh daoine fásta an táirge a cur le chéile de réir leis na treoireacha cóiméail.
Sumontuoti gaminį pagal naudojimo instrukciją gali tik suaugusieji 
Preci drīkst montēt tikai pieaugušie saskaņā ar montāžas instrukciju
Caithfidh daoine fásta an táirge a cur le chéile de réir leis na treoireacha cóiméail.
Артикалот да се монтира према упатството за монтирање само од страна на возрасни лица
Varen skal bare monteres av voksne ifølge montasjeanledning
Alleen volwassenen mogen het artikel onder opvolging van de montage-instructies monteren.
O artigo deve ser montado segundo instruções e somente por adultos
Artykuł może zostać zmontowany tylko przez osoby dorosłe zgodnie z instrukcją montażu.
Produsul trebuie montat conform instrucţiunilor de montare numai de către adulţi
Изделие должны собирать только взрослые в соответствии с инструкцией по монтажу
Endast vuxna som följer monteringsanvisningen får montera artikeln. 
Výrobok môže zložiť len dospelá osoba poľa návodu na montáž
Izdelek lahko sestavijo le odrasli skladno z navodili za montažo.
Ürün, montaj kılavuzunda belirtilen şekilde yetişkinler tarafından monte edilmelidir.
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Не продължавайте да използвате дефектни играчки, ремонти могат да се извършват само от възрастни
Vadnou hračku dále nepoužívat, opravy smějí provádět pouze dospělé osoby
Defektes Spielzeug nicht weiter benutzen, Reparaturen dürfen nur von Erwachsenen vorgenommen werden 
Defekt legetøj må ikke benyttes. Reparationer må kun udføres af voksne.
Los juguetes fallados no deben continuar utilizándose, las reparaciones deben ser realizadas sólo por adultos
Ärge kasutage defektset mänguasja. Mänguasja tohivad parandada ainult täiskasvanud. 
Ne pas continuer d'utiliser un jouet défectueux, les réparations doivent être effectuées uniquement par des adultes
Virheellistä lelua ei saa käyttää, sitä saa korjata ainoastaan aikuinen. 
If toy is defective stop using it, repairs may only be carried out by adults.
Ένα ελαττωματικό παιχνίδι να μη χρησιμοποιείται περαιτέρω, οι επισκευές επιτρέπεται να πραγματοποιούνται μόνο από ενήλικους
A hibás árucikket nem szabad tovább használni, a javításokat csak felnőttek végezhetik el rajta. 
Neispravnu igrač više ne koristiti, popravke smiju izvoditi samo odrasle osobe
Non continuare ad utilizzare giocattoli difettosi, le riparazioni dovranno essere effettuate esclusivamente da adulti
Má at an breagáin lochtach ná úsaid é, caithfidh daoine fásta na deisiúcháin a dhéanamh.
Pažeisto žaislo nebenaudoti. Remontuoti gali tik suaugusieji 
Bojātu rotaļlietu nedrīkst turpināt lietot, remontu drīkst veikt tikai pieaugušie
Má at an breagáin lochtach ná úsaid é, caithfidh daoine fásta na deisiúcháin a dhéanamh.
Дефектни играчки не смеат повеќе да се употребуваат, поправки смеат да бидат преземени само од страна на возрасни лица
Leketøy i ustans får ikke brukes viderem reparasjoner får bare utføres av voksne
Defect speelgoed niet verder gebruiken. Reparaties mogen alleen door volwassenen worden uitgevoerd.
Retirar o brinquedo de uso, caso quebre; consertos devem ser realizados somente por adultos
Nie używać uszkodzonej zabawki, naprawy mogą przeprowadzać tylko osoby dorosłe.
Nu reutilizaţi jucăria defectă, reparaţiile trebuie efectuate numai de către adulţi
Неисправную игрушку использовать не разрешается. Ремонт должны производить только взрослые
Använd inte en defekt leksak, endast vuxna får utföra reparationerna. 
Poškodenú hračku ďalej nepoužívajte, opravy môžu vykonávať len dospelé osoby
Poškodovane igrače več ne uporabljajte, popravila lahko opravljajo le odrasli.
Arızalı oyuncağı kullanmaya devam etmeyin. Onarım işleri, sadece yetişkinler tarafından yapılabilir.
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Артикулът може да се използва само под надзора на възрастни
Zboží smí být používáno pouze za dohledu dospělých 
Der Artikel darf nur unter Aufsicht Erwachsener benutzt werden 
Artiklen mü kun benyttes under opsyn af voksne
El artículo sólo puede ser utilizado bajo la observación de un adulto
Käesolevat toodet tohib kasutada ainult täiskasvanute järelvalve all. 
Cet article doit être utilisé uniquement sous la surveillance d'un adulte
Laitetta voidaan käyttää ainoastaan aikuisten valvonnassa. 
The product may only be used under adult supervision 
Το προϊόν επιτρέπεται να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο υπό την επίβλεψη ενηλίκων
Az árucikket csak felnőttek felügyelete mellett szabad használni. 
Proizvod se smije koristiti samo pod nadzorom odraslih
L’articolo dovrà essere utilizzato solo in presenza di adulti
Usáid an táirge faoi stúir duine fásta amháin.
Gaminį galima naudoti tik prižiūrint suaugusiems 
Preci drīkst lietot tikai pieaugušo uzraudzībā
Usáid an táirge faoi stúir duine fásta amháin.
Артикалот смее да се употребува само под надзор на возрасни лица
Varen Får bare brukes under oppsyn av voksne
Het artikel mag alleen onder toezicht van volwassenen worden gebruikt.
O artigo só deve ser usado sob observação de algum adulto
Artykuł może być używany tylko pod nadzorem dorosłych
Produsul trebuie utilizat numai sub supravegherea adulţilor 
Изделие разрешается использовать только под наблюдением взрослых
Artikeln får användas endast under uppsyn av vuxna. 
Výrobok sa smie používať iba pod dohľadom dospelej osoby
Izdelek se lahko uporablja le pod nadzorom odraslih.
Ürün, sadece yetişkinlerin gözetimi altında kullanılabilir.
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Да не се използва в близост до улици или водни басейни
Nepoužívat v blízkosti dopravních cest nebo vod
Nicht in der Nähe von Verkehrstraßen oder Gewässern benutzen 
Må ikke benyttes i nærheden af trafikeret vej eller vand
No utilizar cerca de calles con tránsito o con aguas
Ärge kasutage seda autoliiklusega tänavate ega veekogude lähedal. 
Ne pas utiliser à proximité de routes de trafic ou d'eaux
Ei saa käyttää liikenneväylien tai vesistöjen läheisyydessä. 
Do not use near roads or water
Να μη χρησιμοποιείται κοντά σε δρόμους κυκλοφορίας και νερά
Nem szabad közlekedési útvonalak mellett, vagy vizek mellet használni. 
Ne koristiti u blizini prometnica ili voda
Non utilizzare nelle vicinanze di strade o vie trafficate o di bacini d'acqua
Ná úsaid in aice le bóthaireacha tráchta nó ar uiscebhealaí.
Nenaudoti šalia automobilių kelių arba vandens telkinių 
Nelietot satiksmes ceļu vai ūdeņu tuvumā
Tużax ħdejn toroq traffikużi jew viċin l-ilma.
Да не се употребува во близина на улици или води
Bruk ikke i nærhet av trafikkveger eller vann
Niet in de nabijheid van verkeersstraten of dicht bij het water gebruiken.
Não utilizar próximo a ruas com circulação de veículos circulantes nem  
próximo de rios, lagos, piscinas ou afins
Nie używać w pobliżu dróg publicznych lub akwenów wodnych.
A nu se utiliza în apropierea şoselelor sau apelor
Не использовать вблизи проезжих дорог или водоемов
Får inte användas i närheten av trafikgator eller vattendrag.
Nepožívajte v blízkosti ciest alebo vodných plôch
Ne uporabljajte v bližini prometnih cest in vod.
Trafiğe açık yolların veya doğal su kaynaklarının yakınında kullanmayın.
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Тригодишната гаранция важи само за артикулите с това обозначение
Tříletá záruka platí pouze pro takto označené zboží
Drei-Jahres-Garantie gilt nur für so gekennzeichnete Artikel 
Tre års garanti gælder kun for artikler med dette kendetegn
Garantía de tres años vale sólo para los artículos así marcados
Kolmeaastane garantii kehtib ainult vastava tähisega tootele. 
La garantie de trois ans s'applique uniquement aux articles ainsi repérés
Kolmen vuoden takuu on voimassa ainoastaan tällä merkillä merkityissä tuotteissa. 
Three year guarantee applies only to products with this marking
Η εγγύηση τριών ετών ισχύει μόνο για έτσι χαρακτηρισμένα προϊόντα
A hároméves garancia csak a megjelölt termékekre vonatkozik.
Trogodišnje jamstvo vrijedi samo za proizvode s ovim znakom
Garanzia di tre anni, vale solo per gli articoli contrassegnati in questa maniera
Baineann an ráthaíocht trí bhliana ar tairgí leis an marcáil seo amháín.
Trejų metų garantija galioja tik taip pažymėtoms prekėms
Trīs gadu garantija ir derīga tikai precēm ar tādu marķējumu
Prodotti li jġorru din il-marka biss għadhom tlitt snin garanzija
Тригодишната гаранција важи само за на овој начин означени артикли
Tre-års-garanti gjelder bare for varer, som er sådann kjennetegnet
De garantie van drie jaar geldt alleen voor artikels die op deze wijze zijn gekentekend.
A garantia de 3 anos refere-se somente a artigos com a seguinte especificação
Trzyletnia gwarancja posiada ważność tylko dla w ten sposób oznaczonych artykułów.
Garanţia de trei ani este valabilă numai pentru produsul marcat
Трёхлетняя гарантия действует только для изделий, имеющих маркировку
Treårsgarantin gäller endast för artiklar som är kännetecknade med detta. 
Trojročná záruka platí len pre takto označené výrobky
Tri-letna garancija velja le na tako označene izdelke.
Üç yıllık garanti, sadece bu işarete sahip ürünler için geçerlidir

След датата на закупуване + гарантиран сервиз за резервни части
Od data zakoupení + garantovaný servis náhradních dílů
Ab Kaufdatum + garantierter Ersatzteilservice
Fra købsdatoen + garanteret reservedelsservice
A partir de la fecha de compra + service de repuestos garantizado
Alates ostukuupäevast + garantiiline varuosade hooldusteenus. 
A partir de la date d'achat + service de rechange garanti
Ostopäivästä alkaen + varma varaosahuolto.
From date of purchase + spare parts service guarantee
Από την ημερομηνία αγοράς + εγγυημένο σέρβις ανταλλακτικών
A vásárlás dátumától számítva + garantált alkatrészszerviz 
Od datuma kupnje + zajačeni servis rezervnih dijelova
A partire da data acquisto + servizio garantito pezzi di ricambio
Ón data ceannach + páirteanna spártha ráthaíochtá séirbhís.
Nuo pirkimo datos + garantuota atsarginių dalių techninė priežiūra 
no pirkšanas datuma + garantija rezerves daļu servisam
Mid-data tax-xiri + garanzija spare parts service 
Од датум на купување + гарантиран сервис за резервни делови
Fra salgsdato + garantert reservedelservice
Vanaf koopdatum + gegarandeerde vervangdeelservice.
A partir da data de compra + serviço garantido de reposição de peças
Od daty zakupu + gwarantowany serwis części zastępczych.
Începând din data cumpărării + service piese de schimb garantat
С даты покупки + гарантированный сервис запасных частей
Från köpdatum + garanterad reservdelsservice. 
Odo dňa kúpy + garantovaný servis náhradných dielov
Od dneva nakupa + zagotovljena dobava nadomestnih delov.
Satın tarihinden itibaren + Garanti verilen yedek parça servisi
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С изключение на износването в резултат на употреба или неправилна употреба
Kromě opotřebení podmíněného používáním nebo nevhodného používání 
Ausgenommen gebrauchsbedingte Abnutzung oder unsachgemäßer Gebrauch
 Undtagelse af brugsbetinget slitage eller ukorrekt anvendelse
Exceptuando el desgaste por el uso o por uso indebido
Välja arvatud väärkasutamise või oskamatu kasutamise tagajärjel tekkinud kahjud.
A l'exception de l'usure normale de fonctionnement ou d'une utilisation incorrecte
Paitsi käytöstä johtuva kuluminen tai ei-asianmukainen käyttö. 
Excludes normal wear and tear or improper use.
Εξαιρείται η φθορά λόγω χρήσης ή ακατάλληλης χρήσης
Kivéve a használattal összefüggő elhasználódást vagy a szakszerűtlen használatot
Osim u slučaju trošenja uvjetovanog korištenjem i nestručnog korištenja
Eccetto usura dovuta all'utilizzo o ad un uso non conforme
Gan gnáth caitheamh agus cuimilt nó mí-úsaid a cur san áireamh.
Išskyrus naudojimo sukeltą susidėvėjimą arba netinkamą naudojimą 
izņemot nolietojumu, kas radies lietošanas vai nepienācīgas izmantošanas rezultātā
Esklużi wear and tear normali jew użu mhux approprjat.
Исклучено во случај на абење поради употреба или нестручна употреба
Unntatt bruksbetinget slitasje eller usakkyndig bruk
Behalve bij verslijt door gebruik of onjuist gebruik.
Exceto desgaste por uso excessivo ou inadequado
Wykluczone zużycie wskutek użytkowania albo użycie niezgodne z przeznaczeniem.
Garanţia nu acoperă uzura ca urmare a utilizării sau ca urmare a unei utilizări necorespunzătoare
Исключается обусловленный естественный износ в результате использования или ненадлежащее 
применение
Med undantag av slitage genom användning eller icke korrekt användning. 
S výnimkou opotrebenia spôsobeného používaním alebo s výnimkou nesprávneho používania
Izvzeta obraba pogojena z uporabo in nepravilna uporaba.
Kullanıma bağlı aşınma veya usulüne uygun olmayan kullanım şeklinden kaynaklanan hasarlar garanti 
kapsamına dahil değildir.

Важат нашите общи условия за доставка. Запазваме си правото на технически промени и промени на цвета.
Platí naše všeobecné dodací podmínky. Technické změny a barevné změny zůstávají vyhrazeny.
Es gelten unsere allgemeinen Lieferbedingungen. Technische Änderungen und Farbänderungen bleiben vorbehalten.  
Vores almindelige leveringsvilkår gælder. Tekniske ændringer og farveforandringer forbeholdes.
Valen nuestras condiciones de entrega generales. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificaciones técnicas y cambios de color.
Tootele kehtivad meie üldised tarnetingimused. Jätame endale õiguse teha toote juures tehnilisi ja värvimuudatusi.
Nos conditions générales de livraison sont applicables. Modifications techniques et de coloris réservées.
Tuotteen osalta ovat voimassa meidän yleiset toimitusehdot. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisiin muutoksiin ja värimuutoksiin.
Our general terms and conditions of delivery apply. Subject to technical changes and changes in colour
Ισχύουν οι γενικοί μας όροι παράδοσης. Επιφυλασσόμαστε για τεχνικές τροποποιήσεις ή αλλαγές χρώματος.
Az általános szállítási feltételek vannak érvényben. Fenntartjuk a jogot a műszaki változtatásokhoz és a színmódosításokhoz.
Vrijede naši opći uvjeti isporuke. Tehničke izmjene i promjene boje zadržane.
Sono in vigore le nostre condizioni di fornitura generali. Ci si riserva il diritto di effettuare modifiche tecniche e del colore.
Baineann ár dtearmaí agus ár gcoinníolacha ginéarálta seachadadh. Faoi chuig athrú technical agus athrú daite.
Galioja mūsų bendrosios tiekimo sąlygos. Galimi techniniai ir spalvos pakeitimai.
Spēkā ir mūsu vispārējie piegādes noteikumi. Tehniskas un krāsas izmaiņas rezervētas.
It-termini ġenerali u l-kundizzjonijiet tagħna japplikaw. Suġett għal tibdilijiet tekniċi u tibdilijiet fil-kulur
Важат нашите општи услови на испорака. Се задржува правото за технички промени и менување на бојата.
Det gjelder våre allmenne leveringsvilkår. Tekniske forandringer og fargeforandringer forbeholdes.
Van kracht zijn onze algemene levervoorwaarden. Technische wijzigingen en andere kleuren voorbehouden.
Valem nossas condições comuns de remessa. Alterações técnicas e mudanças de cor são possíveis.
Ważność posiadają ogólne warunki dostawy. Zastrzega się prawo zmian technicznych i zmian kolorów.
Sunt valabile condiţiile noastre generale de livrare. Ne rezervăm dreptul asupra modificărilor de ordin tehnic şi asupra schimbării culorii.
Действуют наши общие условия поставки. Мы оставляем за собой право на технические и цветовые изменения.
Våra allmänna leveransvillkor gäller. Under förbehåll för tekniska ändringar och färgändringar. 
Platia naše všeobecné dodacie podmienky. Vyhradzujeme si právo na technické zmeny a zmeny farby.
Veljajo naši splošni dobavni pogoji. Tehnične in barvne spremembe so pridržane.
Firmamızın Genel Teslim Şartları geçerlidir. Teknik değişiklik ve renklerde değişiklik yapma hakkı saklıdır.
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Превозното средство е разрешено за максимум едно дете
Vozidlo je povoleno pro maximálně jedno dítě
Das Fahrzeug ist für maximal ein Kind zugelassen 
Køretøjet er tilladt til maksimalt et barn
El vehículo está habilitado sólo para un niño
Sõidukis tohib korraga olla maksimaalselt üks laps.
Le véhicule est agréé pour un enfant au maximum
Ajoneuvo on tarkoitettu vain yhdelle lapselle. 
The vehicle is designed for use with a maximum of one child.
Το όχημα εγκρίθηκε το ανώτατο για ένα παιδί

A jármű maximum egy gyermek számára engedélyezett.
Vozilo je namijenjeno za najviše jedno dijete
Il veicolo è stato immatricolato per un massimo di un bambino
Tá uasméid paiste amháin ceadaithe sa feithicil.
Automobilis skirtas naudoti ne daugiau nei vienam vaikui 
Transportlīdzekli ir atļauts lietot ne vairāk kā vienam bērnam
Massimu ta’ tifel jew tifla jistgħu joqgħodu fuq il-vettura.
Возилото е дозволено за максимално едно дете
Kjøretøyet er tillatt for maksimal ett barn

Het voertuig is voor maximaal één kind toegelaten.
Só é permitido o uso do veículo por, no máximo, uma criança por vez
Pojazd jest przystosowany tylko dla jednego dziecka
Vehiculul poate găzdui un singur copil
Машина разрешена максимум для одного ребенка
Fordonet är godkänt för maximalt ett barn. 
Vozidlo je schválené maximálne pre jedno dieťa
Vozilo je odobreno za največ enega otroka.
Aracın, aynı anda en fazla bir çocuk tarafından kullanılmasına müsaade edilir.
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Въведете номера на резервната част в гаранционната карта и изпратете на rolly toys или на агенцията, която е компетентна за Вас
Číslo náhradního dílu zadat do servisní karty a zaslat rolly toys nebo jejich příslušné agentuře
Ersatzteilnummer in Servicekarte eintragen und zu rolly toys oder ihre zuständige Agentur senden 
Reservedelsnummer føres ind i servicekortet og sendes til rolly toys eller dets agentur
Introducir el número de pieza de repuesto en la tarjeta de service y enviarla a rolly toys o a la agencia correspondiente
Kandke varuosa number hoolduskaardile ja mänguasjadele või saatke see vastavasse esindusse. 
Indiquer le numéro de la pièce de rechange sur la carte de service, et envoyer cette dernière à rolly toys ou à l'agence concernée
Merkitkää varaosanumero huoltokorttiin ja lähettäkää se rolly toysille tai sen valtuutetulle edustajalle 
Enter the spare part number onto the service card and send to rolly toys or the responsible agent 
Σημειώστε τον αριθμό ανταλλακτικού στο δελτίο για το σέρβις και στείλτε το στην rolly toys ή στο αρμόδιο πρακτορείο σας
Az alkatrész számát a szervízkártyába be kell írni, és el kell küldeni a rolly toys cég számára, vagy pedig az Önök illetékes ügynökségének. 
Broj zamjenskog dijela unijeti u servisnu karticu i poslati u rolly toys ili njihovu nadležnu agenciju
Inserire il numero pezzo di ricambio nella carta servizi ed inviare a rolly toys o all’agenzia responsabile
Cuir an uimhir páirt spártha ar an gcárta seirbhís agus seoil chuig rolly toys é nó a gníomhaireacht freagrach.

Atsarginės dalies numerį įtraukti į techninės priežiūros kortelę ir išsiųsti „Rolly toys“ arba kompetentingai agentūrai 
Ierakstiet rezerves daļu numuru servisa kartē un nosūtiet to rolly toys vai atbildīgajai aģentūrai
Cuir an uimhir páirt spártha ar an gcárta seirbhís agus seoil chuig rolly toys é nó a gníomhaireacht freagrach.
Резервни делови да се внесат во сервисната картичка и да се испрати до роли-тојс (rolly-toys) или до надлежната агенција
Skriv reservedelnummer på servicekortet og send det til rolly toys eller deres vedkommen¬de agentur
Nummer van vervangstuk op garantiekaart schrijven en aan rolly toys of de bevoegde dealer sturen.
Inserir o código da peça para reposição no cartão de serviço e enviar para a Rolly Toys ou para a agência responsável
Wpisać numer części zastępczej do karty serwisowej i przesłać do rolly toys albo właściwej agentury.
Introduceţi numărul pieselor de schimb în cartea de service şi trimiteţi-l către rolly toys sau la agenţia competentă
Внесите номер запасной части в сервисную карту и отправьте в компанию rolly toys или представительство, отвечающее за Ваше обслуживание
För in reservdelens nummer på servicekortet och sänd det till rolly toys eller din ansvarige representant. 
Číslo náhradného dielca zapíšte do servisnej karty a zašlite firme rolly toys alebo jej príslušnej agentúre
Številko nadomestnega dela vnesite v servisni list in pošljite na rolly toys ali njihovo pristojno agencijo.
Yedek parça numarasını servis kartına yazın ve servis kartını rolly toys şirketine veya yetkili rolly toys şubesine gönderin.
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Да не се използва на стръмни места или на стълби
Nepoužívat na strmých plochách nebo na schodech
Nicht auf Treppenstufen benutzen 
Må ikke benyttes i stejlt terræn eller på trappetrin
No utilizar en terrenos con pendiente o sobre peldaños de escaleras
Ärge kasutage nõlvadel, kallakutel ega treppidel. 
Ne pas utiliser sur des terrains en déclivité ou sur des marches d'escalier
Ei saa käyttää kaltevilla pinnoilla tai porrasaskelmilla. 
Do not use on steep ground or on steps.
Να μη χρησιμοποιείται σε κατηφορικό έδαφος ή σκαλοπάτια
Nem szabad lejtős területeken vagy lépcsőkön használni. 
Ne koristiti na strmom terenu ili na stepenicama
Non utilizzare su terreni scoscesi o sulle scale
Ná úsaid ar talamh géar nó ar céimeanna.
Nenaudoti nuolaidžioje vietovėje arba ant laiptų pakopų 
Nelietot apvidos ar nogāzēm vai uz trepju pakāpieniem
Tużax fuq tlajja għolja jew taraġ.
Да не се употребува по надолни улици или на скали
Bruk ikke på bratt terreng eller trappetrinn
Niet op hellend terrein of op de treden van trappen gebruiken.
Não utilizar em terrenos inclinados ou em escadarias
Nie używać na terenie pochyłym albo przy schodach
A nu se utiliza în pante sau pe treptele scărilor
Не использовать на наклонной территории или лестничных ступенях
Får inte användas i sluttande terräng eller på trappsteg. 
Nepoužívajte na svahoch alebo na schodoch
Ne uporabljajte na strmem terenu ali na stopnicah.
Eğimli alanlarda veya merdiven basamakları üzerinde kullanmayın.
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Трябва задължително да се спазва максималното натоварване на автомобила.
Je třeba bezpodmínečně dodržovat maximální zatížení vozítka. 
Die maximale Belastbarkeit des Fahrzeuges ist unbedingt zu beachten 
Den maksimale belastbarhed af køretøjet skal ubetinget overholdes.
Debe observarse necesariamente la capacidad de carga máxima del vehículo.
Sõiduki maksimaalset lubatud koormust ei ole lubatud ületada. 
La capacité de charge maximale du véhicule doit absolument être pris en considération.
Ajoneuvon suurinta sallittua kuormitusta ei saa ylittää.
The maximum loading capacity of the vehicle has imperatively to be respected.
Η μέγιστη ανθεκτικότητα του οχήματος θα πρέπει οπωσδήποτε να ληφθεί υπ’ όψιν.
A jármű maximális terhelhetőségét okvetlenül be kell tartani. 
Treba se obavezno pridržavati maksimalnog opterećenja vozila. 
Il carico massimo ammissibile del veicolo, dovrà essere assolutamente rispettato.The maximum 
loading capacity of the vehicle has imperatively to be respected.
Būtina atkreipti dėmesį į didžiausią leistiną transporto priemonės apkrovą. 
Obligāti jāievēro transportlīdzeklim pieļaujamā maksimālā noslodze.
Il-kapaċità ta’ tagħbija massima tal-vettura għandha tkun assolutament rispettata.
Максималната оптоварливост на возилото мора нужно да се запазува.
Den maksimale belastbarhet av kjøretøyet skal ubetinget overholdes.
Het maximale laadvermogen van het voertuig mag niet worden overschreden.
É absolutamente necessário respeitar a capacidade de carga máxima do veículo.
Należy bezwzględnie przestrzegać wymogów dotyczących maksymalnej obciążalności pojazdu.
Obligatoriu se va respecta capacitatea maximă de încărcare a vehicolului
Обязательно учитывать максимальную грузоподъемность.
Respektera ovillkorligen fordonets maximala belastbarhet. 
Dodržiavajte maximálnu zaťažiteľnosť vozidla.
Nujno je treba upoštevati največjo možno obremenljivost vozila.  
Aracın azami yüklenmesine mutlaka uyulmalıdır.
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Трябва задължително да се внимава за максималното натоварване на детската седалка!
Je třeba bezpodmínečně dodržovat maximální nosnost dětské sedačky! 
Die maximale Belastbarkeit des Kindersitzes ist unbedingt zu beachten. 
Det må tages hensyn til den maksimale belastbarheden af børnesæde!
Debe respetarse absolutamente la carga máxima para el asiento infantil!
Lastetooli maksimaalset koormust tuleb kindlasti arvestada! 
Il faut absolument respecter la capacité maximale du siège pour enfant !
Lastentuolin enimmäiskuormitusta on aina noudatettava!
The maximum load capacity of the child seat absolutely must be adhered to!
Η μέγιστη ανθεκτικότητα του παιδικού καθίσματος θα πρέπει οπωσδήποτε να ληφθεί υπ’ όψιν!
A gyerekülés maximális terhelhetőségét okvetlenül be kell tartani! 
Treba se obavezno pridržavati maksimalnog opterećenja dječje sjedalice! 
E‘ necessario rispettare la capacità di carico massima del seggiolino.
The maximum load capacity of the child seat absolutely must be adhered to!
Būtina įvertinti maksimalią leidžiamą apkrovą vaikiškai kėdutei! 
Obligāti ievērojiet bērnu sēdeklīša maksimālo noslodzi!
Il-kapaċità ta’ tagħbija massima ta’ siġġu ta’ tfal għandu jkun assolutament rispettat!
Обавезно мора да се внимава на максималната оптеретливост на детското седиште!
Det skal ubetinget tas hensyn til den maksimale belastbarheten av barnesete!
Het kinderzitje in geen geval meer belasten dan is toegestaan.
É absloutamente necessário respeitar a capacidade de carga máxima da cadeira para criança!
Należy koniecznie uwzględnić maksymalną obciążalność fotelika!
Trebuie respectată în mod obligatoriu capacitatea maximă de încărcare a scaunului pentru copii!
Необходимо обязательно учитывать максимальную нагрузку детского сиденья!
Respektera ovillkorligen barnsitsens maximala belastbarhet! 
Bezpodmienečne dodržiavajte maximálnu nosnosť detskej sedačky!
Največjo obremenljivost otroškega sedeža je treba nujno upoštevati!
Çocuk koltuğun maruz kalabileceği azami yükü mutlaka dikkate alın!



Please read and keep the following operational and safety references carefully.

If a partial assembly is to be made on the vehicles 
(connection of brakes among other things), then this must only be carried out by adults.

Due to long pull cords, the vehicle is not suitable for children under three years of age, and it should be ensured that 
the child is supervised by an adult.

The vehicle may not be pulled behind motorised vehicles.

No changes may be made to the vehicles which may jeopardise the safety of the product as a result.

Defective vehicles must stop being used.

It is recommended to wear suitable protection equipment for the movement of the vehicle, such as a safety helmet, 
solid clothes, gloves and suitable footwear.

The vehicles are intended for use on snow surfaces. Other surfaces and icy runways are to be avoided.

The correct tightness of functional and/or attachment parts is to be examined before use.

No special maintenance is necessary - the sledges can be cleaned with the usual plastic cleaners or a damp cloth.

User references for rolly toys winter articlesGB

Παρακαλώ διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις παρακάτω οδηγίες χρήσεως και ασφάλειας και κρατήστε 
τις για μελλοντική χρήση.
Σε περίπτωση που απαιτείται κάποια ημισυναρμολόγηση στα οχήματα (βίδωμα των φρένων 
κ.ά.), τότε αυτή θα πρέπει να εκτελεστεί αποκλειστικά από ενήλικα άτομα. 
Λόγω των μακριών αλυσίδων μεταφοράς, το όχημα δεν ενδείκνυται για χρήση από παιδιά 
κάτω των τριών ετών, ενώ θα πρέπει να εξασφαλίζεται η εποπτεία από ενήλικα άτομα. 

Το όχημα απαγορεύεται να έλκεται από μηχανοκίνητα οχήματα. 
Στα οχήματα απαγορεύεται να πραγματοποιηθούν αλλαγές, οι οποίες μελλοντικά θα 
μπορούσαν να επηρεάσουν την ασφάλεια του προϊόντος. 

Ελαττωματικά οχήματα δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται. 
Κατά την κίνηση του οχήματος συνιστάται η χρήση κατάλληλου εξοπλισμού ασφαλείας, 
όπως κράνος ασφαλείας, σταθερός ρουχισμός, γάντια και κατάλληλα υποδήματα. 
Τα οχήματα προορίζονται για χρήση πάνω σε χιονισμένες επιφάνειες, ωστόσο άλλες 
επιφάνειες, όπως και παγωμένες πίστες, θα πρέπει να αποφευχθούν. 
Η σταθερότητα των λειτουργικών και κατασκευαστικών μερών θα πρέπει να ελέγχεται πριν 
από τη χρήση.
Δεν απαιτείται κάποια ιδιαίτερη συντήρηση, τα έλκηθρα μπορούν να καθαριστούν με κοινά 
καθαριστικά συνθετικών υλών ή με κάποια υγρό πανί.

Οδηγίες χρήσης για τα χειμερινά είδη της rolly toysGR

Kérjük, gondosan olvassák el a következő kezelési- és biztonságtechnikai utasításokat és őrizzék meg.

Amennyiben a járműveken részszereléseket kell végrehajtani (többek között a fékek elcsavarása, stb.), akkor ezeket a 
munkálatokat csak felnőttek végezhetik el.

A hosszú vontatózsinórok miatt a jármű három év alatti gyermekek általi használatra nem alkalmas, és a járművet csak 
felnőttek felügyelete mellett szabad használni.

A járművet nem szabad motoros járművek után kötve vontatni 

A járműveken nem szabad olyan módosításokat végrehajtani, melyek következtében a termék biztonsága 
befolyásolható lenne.

A hibás járműveket nem szabad tovább használni.

A jármű mozgatásához alkalmas védőfelszerelés, biztonsági sisak, szoros ruha, kesztyű és alkalmas cipő felvétele 
javasolt.

A járművek havas felületeken történő használatra lettek tervezve, más felületeken, mint például eljegesedett pályák, 
a használat elkerülendő.

A funkcionális, illetve hozzáépített részek szilárd ülését a felhasználás előtt ellenőrizni kell.

Nem szükséges különleges karbantartás, a a csúszkákat a kereskedelemben kapható műanyagtisztítókkal vagy egy 
nedves ronggyal is meg lehet tisztítani.

Használati utasítások a rolly toys téli cikkekhezH

Molimo, temeljito pročitajte i čuvajte sljedeće korisničke i sigurnosne upute.

Ako je potrebno provesti djelomičnu montažu na vozilima (pričvršćivanje kočnica vijcima i sl.) smiju je izvesti isključivo 
odrasle osobe.

Zbog dugih poteznih užadi vozilo nije prikladno za korištenje djeci ispod 3 godine, treba se osigurati korištenje pod 
nadzorom odraslih. 

Vozilo se ne smije vući iza motornih vozila.

Ne smiju se provesti promjene na vozilima nakon kojih se može ugroziti sigurnost proizvoda.

Pokvarena vozila ne smiju se više dalje koristiti. 

Prije pokretanja vozila preporučuje se odijevanje prikladne zaštitne opreme, kao sigurnosne kacige, čvrste odjeće, 
rukavica i prikladne obuće.

Vozila su predviđena za korištenje na snježnim površinama, druge površine kao i zaleđene staze, trebaju se izbjegavati.

Prije korištenja treba se provjeriti jesu li funkcijski i/ili dogradni dijelovi dovoljno čvrsti. 

Posebno održavanje nije potrebno, sanjke se mogu čistiti uobičajenim sredstvima za čišćenje plastike i mokrom krpom. 

Korisničke upute za rolly toys zimske artikleHR

La preghiamo di leggere attentamente e di conservare le indicazioni d‘uso e di sicurezza.

Se dovesse essere necessario effettuare un montaggio parziale (avvitamenti dei freni e simili), questo dovrà essere 
effettuato esclusivamente da persone adulte.

A causa delle lunghe corde di trazione, il veicolo non è indicato all‘uso per bambini sotto i tre anni. Si prega di 
assicurarsi che l‘utilizzo avvenga esclusivamente sotto la supervisione di persone adulte.

Il veicolo non dovrà essere trainato da veicoli motorizzati.

Non dovranno essere effettuate modifiche sui veicoli, che potrebbero compromettere la sicurezza del prodotto.

Non utilizzare veicoli danneggiati.

Per movimentare il veicolo si consiglia di indossare un equipaggiamento di protezione adatto, come un caschetto, un 
abbigliamento resistente, dei guanti e delle scarpe adatte.

Questi veicoli sono previsti per l’utilizzo su superfici innevate, vanno evitate altre superfici, come anche le piste 
ghiacciate.

Bisognerà controllare che le parti funzionali e/o montate siano montate in modo saldo.

Non sarà necessaria una particolare manutenzione, le slitte possono essere pulite con comuni detersivi per plastica in 
commercio o con un panno inumidito.

Indicazioni d’uso per gli articoli invernali rolly toysI

Please read and keep the following operational and safety references carefully.

If a partial assembly is to be made on the vehicles 
(connection of brakes among other things), then this must only be carried out by adults.

Due to long pull cords, the vehicle is not suitable for children under three years of age, and it should be ensured that 
the child is supervised by an adult.

The vehicle may not be pulled behind motorised vehicles.

No changes may be made to the vehicles which may jeopardise the safety of the product as a result.

Defective vehicles must stop being used.

It is recommended to wear suitable protection equipment for the movement of the vehicle, such as a safety helmet, 
solid clothes, gloves and suitable footwear.

The vehicles are intended for use on snow surfaces. Other surfaces and icy runways are to be avoided.

The correct tightness of functional and/or attachment parts is to be examined before use.

No special maintenance is necessary - the sledges can be cleaned with the usual plastic cleaners or a damp cloth.

User references for rolly toys winter articlesIRL

Prašome atidžiai perskaityti šiuos valdymo ir saugos nurodymus ir saugoti juos tinkamoje vietoje.

Jei reikia sumontuoti tam tikras transporto priemonės dalis (stabdžių varžtų prisukimas ir t. t.), tai gali atlikti tik 
suaugusieji.

Kadangi traukiamosios virvės yra ilgos, su transporto priemone negalima leisti žaisti mažesniems nei trijų metų 
vaikams. Žaislu žaisti jie gali tik prižiūrint suaugusiajam.

Transporto priemonės negali traukti kitos variklinės transporto priemonės.

Draudžiama keisti transporto priemonės konstrukciją, jei dėl to gaminys taptų nebesaugus.

Draudžiama toliau naudoti pažeistas transporto priemones.

 Važiuojant transporto priemone, rekomenduojama naudoti tinkamą saugos įrangą, pvz., apsauginį šalmą, tvirtus 
drabužius, pirštines ir tinkamą avalynę.

Transporto priemonė yra skirta naudoti ant sniego. Reikia vengti kitokių paviršių, pavyzdžiui, suvažinėtų takų.

Prieš pradedant naudoti, reikia patikrinti, ar funkcinės ir (arba) primontuotos dalys stipriai pritvirtintos.

Jokios ypatingos techninės priežiūros nereikia, pavažas galima valyti įprastu plastmasės valikliu arba drėgna servetėle.

„rolly toys“ žiemos prekių naudojimo nurodymaiLT

Lūdzam rūpīgi izlasīt šos vadības un drošības norādījumus, kā arī tos saglabāt turpmākai izmantošanai.

Ja transportlīdzekļiem nepieciešama detaļu montāža (bremžu saskrūvēšana u.tml.), to drīkst darīt vienīgi pieaugušie.

Garo vilkšanas auklu dēļ transportlīdzeklis nav piemērots bērniem, kas jaunāki par trīs gadiem. Lietošana atļauta tikai 
pieaugušo uzraudzībā.

Transportlīdzekli nedrīkst vilkt aiz motorizētiem transportlīdzekļiem.

Transportlīdzekļiem nedrīkst veikt nekādas konstrukcijas izmaiņas, kā rezultātā var ietekmēt ražojuma drošību.

Bojātu transportlīdzekļu izmantošana nav atļauta.

Braucot ar transportlīdzekli, ieteicams valkāt piemērotu aizsargaprīkojumu, piem., aizsargķiveri, stingru apģērbu, 
cimdus un piemērotus apavus.

Transportlīdzekļi ir piemēroti lietošanai uz sniegotām virsmām, jāizvairās no braukšanas pa citām virsmām, kā arī pa 
apledojušiem celiņiem.

Pirms lietošanas jāpārbauda, vai darbībai būtiskās un/vai uzkares detaļas turas stingri.

Īpaši apkopes pasākumi nav nepieciešami, slieces var tīrīt ar tirdzniecībā nopērkamu parastu plastmasas virsmu 
tīrīšanas līdzekli vai mitru lupatiņu.

Norādījumi lietotājam par rolly toys ziemas sezonas precēmLV

Jekk jogħġbok aqra bil-għaqal l-istruzzjonijiet ta’ operat u sigurtà kollha li ġejjin, u żommhom għal referenza futura.

Jekk hu neċessarju li tagħmel immuntar parzjali tal-vetturi (irbit tal-brekijiet flimkien, u simili), dan għandu jseħħ 
esklussivament minn adulti.

Minħabba l-ispag ta’ ġbid tagħha, il-vettura m’hijiex adattata għal użu minn tfal taħt l-età ta’ tliet snin, waqt li użu taħt 
superviżjoni adulta għandha tkun garantita.

Il-vettura ma tistax tkun irmonkata wara vetturi motorizzati.

Ma jista’ jsir ebda bdil lill-vetturi li jistgħu konsegwentement jagħmlu dannu lis-sigurtà tal-prodott.

Użu kontinwu ta’ vetturi difettużi hu projbit.

Biex iċċaqlaq il-vettura, aħna nirrikmandaw li ilbies protettiv adattat, bħal elmu tas-sigurtà, ilbies xieraq ta’ barra, 
ingwanti u xedd tas-saqajn adattat, għandhom jintlibsu.

Dawn il-vetturi huma intiżi li jintużaw fuq wiċċ miksi bis-silġ, u wċuħ oħrajn inkluż meded ta’ silġ għall-iskijjar 
għandhom jiġu evitati.

Ivverifika li l-funzjoni u/jew l-immuntar tal-komponenti huma mwaħħlin fil-post qabel użu.

L-ebda manutenzjoni speċjali mhi meħtieġa. Is-slitti jistgħu jitnaddfu b’użu ta’ oġġetti normali u kummerċjali 
disponibbli bħal affarijiet ta’ tindif tal-plastik jew bi biċċa imxarba.

Struzzjonijiet għall-Utent għal Artikoli għax-Xitwa tal-Ġugarelli 
Rolly

M

Ве молиме внимателно прочитајте ги следните напомени за употреба и за безбедност и чувајте ги за во случај да 
притребаат.
Доколку кај возилата треба да се спроведе делумна монтажа (заштрафување на сопирачки и сл.), тогаш ова ќе треба 
да се изведе исклучиво од возрасни лица.
Поради долги сајли возилото не е погодно закористење од страна на дечиња, помали од три години. Користењето 
треба да биде овозможено со надзор од страна на возрасни лица.

Возилото не смее да се влече зад моторизирани возила
Кај возилата не смеат да се изведуваат измени кои што како последица на измените би можеле да ја намалат 
безбедноста на производот.

Дефектни возила не смеат понатаму да бидат користени.
За движење на возилото се препорачува употреба на соодветна заштитна опрема како што се безбедносен шлем, 
цврста облека, ракавици и соодветни чевли.
Возилата се предвидени за употреба на снежни површини, додека пак други површини како и замрзнати стази треба 
да се избегнуваат.
Пред употребата мора да се провери дали функционалните и/или другите делови сé уште се добро и цврсто 
монтирани.
Не е потребно посебно одржување, санките можат да бидат чистени со вообичаено средство за чистење на пластични 
материјали или пак со влажна крпа.

Напомени за корисникот за зимски производи на rolly toysMK

Vennligst les omhyggelig de etterfølgende bruks- og sikkerhetshenvisninger og oppbevar de.

Hvis det skal gjennomføres delmontasjer på kjøretøyene (forskruing av bremser e.l.), så skal det utføres kun av voksne.

På grunn av lange trekksnorer er kjøretøyet ikke egnet for barn under tre år, det skal sikres at voksne holder oppsikt 
ved bruk.

Kjøretøyet får ikke trekkes av motoriserte kjøretøy.

Kjøretøy får ikke forandres sådan, at sikkerheten av produktet kan være innskrenket.

Defekte kjøretøy får ikke lenger brukes.

Til å bevege kjøretøyet anbefales bruk av egnet verneutstyr, som sikkerhetshjelm, faste klær, handsker og egnete sko.

Kjøretøy er planlagt til bruk på snøoverflater, andre overflater som f.eks. nedisete skiløyper skal unngås.

Kontroller fast sete av funksjons- og/eller tilbyggdeler fremfor bruk.

Det trengs ingen spesiell vedlikehold, kjelkene kan rengjøres med kunststoffrengjøringsmidler som er i handelen 
eller med fuktig klut.

Brukerhenvisninger for rolly toys vinterartiklerN

Lees de volgende bedienings- en veiligheidsinstructies zorgvuldig door en bewaar ze.

Als voertuigonderdelen aan een voertuig moeten worden gemonteerd (bijv. vastschroeven van de rem e.d.), mag dit 
alleen door volwassenen worden gedaan.

Vanwege de lange treksnoeren is het voertuig niet voor gebruik door kinderen jonger dan drie jaar geschikt. Er moet 
absoluut op worden gelet dat het voertuig onder toezicht van volwassenen wordt gebruikt.

Het voertuig mag niet door gemotoriseerde voertuigen worden getrokken.

Aan de voertuigen mogen er geen wijzigingen worden aangebracht die aan de veiligheid afbreuk zouden kunnen doen.

Defecte voertuigen mogen niet meer worden gebruikt.

Om met het voertuig te rijden adviseren wij het gebruik van passende beschermingsmiddelen zoals een veiligheids-
helm, vaste kleding, handschoenen en geschikt schoeisel.

De voertuigen zijn bedoeld voor gebruik op sneeuwoppervlakken. Andere oppervlakken en ijzige hellingen moeten 
worden vermeden.

Voor gebruik moet worden gecontroleerd dat de functie- en / of bevestigingsonderdelen vast bevestigd zijn.

Er is geen speciaal onderhoud nodig. De sleeën kunnen met de normale in de handel verkrijgbare schoonmaakmid-
delen voor kunststoffen of met een vochtige doek worden gereinigd.

Gebruiksaanwijzing voor Rolly Toys winterartikelenNL

Leia por favor atentamente as seguintes instruções de operação e de segurança e conserve-as.

Caso seja necessário efectuar uma montagem nos veículos (aparafusamento de travões, por exemplo), ela só deve 
ser feita por adultos.

Por causa de cordões longos, o veículo não é adequado para ser utilizado por crianças com menos de três anos; a sua 
utilização deve ser assegurada sob a supervisão de adultos.

O veículo não deve ser rebocado por veículos motorizados.

Não devem ser efectuadas modificações nos veículos que possam influenciar a segurança do produto.

Os veículos danificados não devem continuar a ser utilizados.

Com o veículo em movimento, recomenda-se o uso de equipamento de protecção apropriado, tal como capacete, 
roupa resistente, luvas e calçado adequado.

Os veículos destinam-se a ser usados sobre a neve. Devem ser evitadas outras superfícies, incluindo pistas de gelo.

Antes de utilizar o veículo, é preciso verificar se as peças de funcionamento e/ou adicionais estão bem fixas.

Não é necessária uma manutenção especial. Os tobogãs podem ser limpos com um detergente para superfícies 
plásticas ou com um pano húmido.

Indicações ao utilizador para artigos de Inverno rolly toysP

Prosimy o uważne zapoznanie się z poniższymi wskazówkami dotyczącymi obsługi i bezpieczeństwa oraz ich przechowywanie.

W razie konieczności montażu podzespołów pojazdów (mocowanie hamulców śrubami itp.), prace te mogą wykonać wyłącznie 
osoby dorosłe.

Ze względu na dużą długość sznurków do ciągnięcia pojazdu nie nadaje się on do używania przez dzieci w wieku poniżej 
trzech lat; używanie pojazdu powinno odbywać się pod nadzorem osób dorosłych.

Pojazdu nie wolno ciągnąć za pojazdami zmotoryzowanymi. 

W pojazdach nie wolno dokonywać żadnych zmian, które mogą ujemnie wpłynąć na bezpieczeństwo użytkowania produktu.

Nie wolno kontynuować użytkowania pojazdów niesprawnych.

Do przemieszczania pojazdu zaleca się stosowanie odpowiednich środków ochrony, np. kasku bezpieczeństwa, mocnej 
odzieży, rękawic i odpowiedniego obuwia.

Pojazdy są przeznaczone do używania na powierzchniach pokrytych śniegiem; unikać należy powierzchni innego rodzaju jak 
również oblodzonych stoków.

Przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania pojazdu należy sprawdzić prawidłowość zamocowania elementów funkcyjnych i 
montażowych.

Sanki nie wymagają szczególnych zabiegów konserwacyjnych; można je czyścić dostępnymi w handlu środkami do tworzyw 
sztucznych lub wilgotną szmatką.

Wskazówki dla użytkowników artykułów zimowych rolly toysPL

Vă rugăm să citiţi cu atenţie următoarele indicaţii de utilizare şi siguranţă şi păstraţi-le cu grijă. 

În cazul în care la vehicol este necesară execuţia unui montaj parţial (îmbinare filetată a frânei sau altele 
asemănătoare) acesta se va executa de către un adult.

Din cauza sforilor prea lungi, vehicolul nu este adecvat utilizării de către copii sub 3 ani iar utilizarea acestuia trebuie 
garantată prin supravegherea directă a unui adult.

Nu se admite tractarea vehicolului de către un vehicol mecanizat. 

Se interzice efectuarea unor modificări la vehicol care pot avea ca urmare influenţa asupra siguranţei produsului.

Se interzice utilizarea în continuare a vehicolului defect.

Pentru utilizarea vehicolului se recomandă un echipament de protecţie adecvat, ca de exemplu: cască de siguranţă, 
îmbrăcăminte, mănuşi şi încălţăminte adecvată.

Vehicolele sunt prevăzute pentru deplasarea pe suprafeţe acoperite de zăpadă, şi se vor evita alte suprafeţe, ca de 
exemplu pistele îngheţate. 

Înainte de utilizare verificaţi poziţia fixă a componentelor funcţionale şi/sau constructive..

Nu este necesară o întreţinere deosebită, săniile se vor putea curăţa cu soluţii de curăţire obişnuite destinate 
materialelor sintetice, sau cu o lavetă umedă.

Indicaţii de utilizare a articolului de iarnă rolly toysRO

Внимательно изучите инструкцию и правила безопасности и сохраните их.

Необходимый частичный монтаж (привинтить тормоза и т.п.) должен выполняться исключительно взрослыми.

Из-за длинных натяжных шнуров транспорт не пригоден для использования детьми младше трех лет. Во время 
игры требуется присмотр взрослых.

Нельзя привязывать игрушечный транспорт к моторизированным транспортным средствам.

Нельзя изменять изделие, так как это снижает его безопасность.

Нельзя продолжать пользоваться неисправными изделиями.

При пользовании рекомендуется использовать соответствующие защитные средства, а именно: защитный 
шлем, прочная одежда, перчатки и соответствующая обувь.

Изделие предназначено для катания по снегу. Следует избегать других поверхностей, например, обледеневших 
дорожек.

Перед использованием проверить прочность крепления функциональных и/или прикрепляемых деталей.

Никакого специального технического обслуживания не требуется. Санки можно очищать обычными чистящими 
средствами для пластмасс или просто влажной салфеткой.

Инструкция по использованию детского транспорта 
rolly toys – зимний ассортимент

RUS

Läs omsorgsfullt igenom följande användnings- och säkerhetsanvisningar och spara dem.

Om delar måste monteras på fordonen (skruvkopplingar till bromsar o.d.), så är endast vuxna personer behöriga att 
utföra dessa arbeten.

På grund av de långa draglinorna är det inte lämpligt att barn under tre år använder fordonet, användningen måste ske 
under uppsikt av vuxna personer.

Fordonet får inte dras efter motoriserade fordon.

Det är förbjudet att genomföra sådana ändringar på fordonen, vilka kan påverka produktens säkerhet.

Det är förbjudet att fortsätta att använda defekta fordon.

Under förflyttningen av fordonet rekommenderas användningen av en lämplig skyddsutrustning, t.ex. säkerhetshjälm, 
stadiga kläder, handskar och lämpliga skodon.

Fordonen är avsedda för användning på snöytor, andra ytor, liksom isiga spår, ska undvikas.

Före användningen, kontrollera att funktionsdelar och/eller påbyggda delar är ordentligt fixerade.

Det krävs inget speciellt underhåll, slädarna kan rengöras med vanligt rengöringsmedel för plast eller med en fuktig 
trasa.

Användningsanvisningar för rolly toys vinterartiklarS

Dôkladne si prečítajte nasledujúci návod na obsluhu a bezpečnostné upozornenia a uschovajte ich.

Ak sa na vozidlách musí vykonať čiastočná montáž (zaskrutkovanie bŕzd a pod.), musia ju vykonávať výlučne dospelé 
osoby.

Kvôli dlhej ťažnej šnúre nie je vozidlo vhodné na použitie deťmi do troch rokov. Používanie by malo byť vždy pod 
dozorom dospelej osoby.

Vozidlo sa nesmie ťahať za motorizovanými vozidlami.

Na vozidlách sa nesmú vykonávať žiadne zmeny, ktoré môžu ovplyvniť bezpečnosť výrobku.

Chybné vozidlá sa nesmú ďalej používať.

Pri používaní vozidla odporúčame nosenie vhodnej ochrannej výbavy , ako napr. ochranná prilba, pevné oblečenie, 
rukavice a vhodná obuv.

Vozidlá sú určené na použitie na zasnežených povrchoch. Vyhýbajte sa iným povrchom, ako aj zľadovateným 
zjazdovkám.

Pred každým použitím skontrolujte pevné uloženie funkčných dielov a/alebo namontovaných dielov.

Nie je nutná žiadna mimoriadna údržba. Sánky sa môžu čistiť pomocou bežných čistiacich prostriedkov na plasty alebo 
pomocou navlhčenej handry.

Pokyny pre používateľa pre zimný tovar rolly toysSK

Prosimo, da spodnja navodila za uporabo in varnostna navodila skrbno preberete in shranite.  

V primeru da je na vozilih treba izvesti delno montažo (privitje zavor idr.), potem to lahko naredijo izključno odrasli.  

Zaradi dolge vlečne vrvi vozilo ni primerno za uporabo s strani otrok mlajših od treh let, zagotovljena naj bo uporaba 
pod nadzorom odraslih. 

Vozila se ne sme vlačiti za motoriziranimi vozili. 

Na vozilih niso dovoljene nobene spremembe, ki bi lahko vplivale na varnost izdelka. 

Pokvarjenih vozil se ne sme več uporabljati. 

Za premikanje vozila se priporoča uporaba zaščitne opreme, kot je varnostna čelada, oprijeta oblačila, rokavice in 
primerna obutev. 

Vozila so predvidena za uporabo na snežnih površinah, ostalim površinam, kot so tudi zaledenele proge, se je treba 
izogibati. 

Pred uporabo je treba preveriti trdno nameščenost funkcijskih in sestavnih delov. 

Zahtevano ni nobeno posebno vzdrževanje, sani lahko čistite z običajnimi čistili za plastiko ali z vlažno krpo. 

Navodila uporabnikom za zimske izdelke rolly toys SLO

Lütfen aşağıdaki kullanım ve güvenlik talimatlarını özenle okuyun ve bunları saklayın.

Eğer araçlarda kısmi montaj (frenlerin vidalar ile takılmaları v.b.) yapılması gerekiyor ise, bu sadece yetişkin insanlar 
tarafından yapılmalıdır.

Uzun çekme iplerinden dolayı aracın üç yaş altı çocuklar tarafından kullanılması uygun değildir, kullanımın yetişkin 
insanların gözetimi altında yapılması sağlanmalıdır.

Aracın motorize araçların arkasından çekilmesi yasaktır.

Araçta sonrasında ürünün güvenliğini etkileyebilecek değişikliklerin yapılması yasaktır.

Arızalı araçların kullanımı yasaktır.

Aracı hareket ettirmek için emniyet kaskı, sıkı giysiler, eldivenler ve uygun ayakkabılar gibi korunma ekipmanların 
giyilmesi tavsiye edilir.

Araçlar karlı yüzeylerde kullanıma öngörülmüştür, başka yüzeylerden, buzlu pistlerden kaçınılmalıdır.

Kullanım öncesi işlevsel ve/veya yapı parçaların sıkı şekilde oturmuş olmaları kontrol edilmelidir.

Özel bir bakıma ihtiyaç duyulmamaktadır, kızaklar geleneksel plastik temizleyiciler veya nemli bir bez ile temizlenebilinir.

Rolly toys kış ürünleri için kullanıcı talimatlarıTR

Vertretungen

Representatives 
abroad Agences

Rappresentanti all’estero

AT Handelsagentur Kundegraber 
 Tel. 0 22 30 / 79 0 79; Fax 0 22 30 / 79 0 80

AUS John Deere Ltd.
 Tel. 07 3802 / 3222; Fax 07 3803 / 6555

 Zimbler Pty Ltd
 Tel. 03 8481 / 1000; Fax 03 9481 / 1799

BE/LU QUAX N.V.
 Tel. 09 380 / 8095; Fax 09 386 / 93 50

CH Sombo AG
 Tel. 0 62 / 887 74 74; Fax 0 62 / 887 74 57

CY Kostakis Koureas & Son LTD
 Tel. 025 71 13 08; Fax 025 71 13 32 

CZ OLYMP TOY s.r.o.
 Tel. 0284 822 716; Fax 0284 822 341

DK Grandprix Aps, Bjarne Boie
 Tel. 049 17 / 60 78; Fax 049 17 / 60 70
 Service: DK + N + SE 

 Chr. C. Grene A/S (agricultural market)
 Tel. 0045 9680 8500; Fax 0045 9680 8511

EE As Salome Auto
 Tel. +372 680 8801; Fax +372 680 8888 

FI Hot-Toys OY
 Tel. 0 19-688 4765; Fax 0 19-688 4880 

FR Alain Benhaim, AB Developpement
 Tel. 0450 882 107; Fax 0450 882 108 

GB Robbie Toys Ltd.
 Tel. 01 843 / 60 44 48; Fax 01 843 / 60 35 05

GR John Hellas Ltd
 Tel. 023 10 68 86 54; Fax 023 10 68 89 10

IRL Banaghan & Co. Ltd.
 Tel. 067 / 338 88; Fax 067 / 334 33 

IT Rolly Toys Italiana S.R.L
 Tel. 0438 4466; Fax 0438 27372

JP Job International Ltd.
 Tel. 066368 9700; Fax 066368 9701

NL Born Agenturen
 Tel. 035 64 68 299; Fax 035 64 68 298

NO Grandprix Aps, Bjarne Boie
 Tel. 049 17 / 60 78; Fax 049 17 / 60 70

 ATEC AS (agricultural market) 
 Tel. 051 77 07 30; Fax 051 77 07 40

PL Brimarex
 Tel. 061 / 862 07 00; Fax 061 / 867 93 23

RU JOHN-RUS (OOO)
 Tel. 095 785 3993; Fax 095 369 6629

SRB Cobraplast d.o.o.
 Tel. +381 15 3012-40; Fax: +381 15 301242

SE SpeedGame AB
 Tel. 042 23 86 85; Fax 042 23 86 95

SK Dracik-Duvi, s.r.o
 Tel. +421 2 4594 4629 30; Fax +421 2 4594 4628

SLO Moko d.o.o.
 Tel. 01 729 51-20, -21; Fax: 01 729 51 27

UA Palmon-Ukraine
 Tel. +38 044 502 44 08; Fax: +38 044 502 44 08 

USA  Kettler International, Inc.
 Tel. 001 757 427 2400; Fax 001 757 427 0183

ZA  Partrite (Pty) Ltd.
 Tel. 058 307 6500; Fax 058 303 7594

BG

CZ

D

DK

E

EST

F

FIN

GB

GR

H

HR

I

IRL

LT

LV

M

MK

N

NL

P

PL

RO

RUS

S

SK

SLO

TR

Препоръчва се да се посочи възрастта
Uvedení věku jako doporučení
Altersangabe als Empfehlung
Aldersangivelse som anbefaling
La edad dada debe ser tomada como recomendación
Soovituslik vanus. 
Indication d'âge purement indicative
Ikärajoitus annettu suosituksena. 
Recommended age 
Παράθεση ηλικίας ως σύσταση
A kor javaslatként van megjelölve. 
Napomena o dobi kao preporuka
Indicazione età consigliata
Aois molta.
Amžiaus nuoroda galioja kaip rekomendacija 
Vecuma ierobežojums norādīts kā rekomendācija
Aois molta.
Информација за возраста како препорака
Angivelse av alder som anbefaling
De leeftijdsopgave geldt als advies.
Brinquedo recomendado para faixas etárias indicadas
Zalecany wiek jako wskazówka
Indicarea vârstei ca şi recomandare
Возраст указывается только как рекомендация
Åldersuppgift som rekommendation. 
Veková hranica ako odporúčanie
Navedba starosti le kot priporočilo.
Önerilen kullanım yaşına ilişkin bilgi
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Настойчиво се препоръчва да се носи защитно оборудване
Naléhavě se doporučuje nosit ochranné vybavení
Das Tragen von Schutzausrüstung wird dringend empfohlen 
Det anbefales at man ifører sig sikkerhedsudstyr
Se recomienda especialmente vestir equipo protector
Soovitame tungivalt kasutada kaitseriietust. 
Il est fortement recommandé d'utiliser des équipements de protection
Käyttäkää ehdottomasti suojavarusteita. 
It is strongly recommended to wear protective gear.
Συνιστάται επειγόντως, να φοριέται εξοπλισμός ασφαλείας
A védőfelszerelés alkalmazása sürgősen javasolt.
Usrdno se preporučuje nošenje zaštitne opreme
Si consiglia di indossare un equipaggiamento protettivo
Moltar go láidir fearas cosanta a caitheamh.
Rekomenduojama naudoti apsauginius įtaisus
Stingri iesakām nēsāt aizsargaprīkojumu
Hu rekomandat bi sħiħ sabiex jintliebes ilbies protettiv.
Итно се препорачува носење на заштитна опрема
Det anbefales instendig bruk av verneutstyr
We adviseren dringend beschermende uitrusting te dragen.
É aconselhável o uso de protectores
Zalecane jest używanie wyposażenia ochronnego.
Se recomandă purtarea echipamentului de protecţie
Настоятельно рекомендуется носить защитную экипировку
Det är starkt rekommenderat att bära en skyddsutrustning. 
Dôrazne odporúčame, aby ste používali ochranný výstroj
Nošenje zaščitne opreme je nujno.
Koruyucu ekipmanın kullanılması önerilir.
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Да не се сяда в посока, обратна на посоката на движение
Nesedět proti směru jízdy
Nicht entgegen der Fahrtrichtung sitzen  
Sid ikke med ryggen i kørselsretningen
No sentarse en posición contraria a la dirección de circulación
Mitte istuda seljaga sõidusuunas. 
Ne pas s'asseoir dans le sens opposé à la marche
Ei saa istua ajosuunnan vastaisessa suunnassa. 
Do not sit on the toy the wrong way round
Μην κάθεστε αντίθετα από την κατεύθυνση πορείας
Nem szabad a menetiránnyal szemben ülni.
Ne sjediti u smjeru suprotnom od vožnje
Non sedersi in direzione opposta a quella di marcia
Ná suí os comhair ar aighaidh an bhealach taisteal.
Nesėdėti priešinga važiavimui kryptimi
Nesēdēt braukšanai pretējā virzienā
Tpoġġix kontra d-direzzjoni tal-mixi
Да не се седи наспроти правецот на возење
Ikke sitt mot kjøringsretningen
Niet tegen de rijrichting in zitten.
Não sentar de costas para a direção de deslocamento
Nie siadać w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu.
A nu se sta contrar sensului de rulare
Не сидеть спиной по направлению движения
Sitt inte mot färdriktningen. 
Nesedieť proti smeru jazdy
Prepovedano sedenje v nasprotni smeri vožnje.
Sürüş yönünün aksi yönünde oturmayın.


